File Number

0000106420

0000106373

0000106385

0000106386

0000106401

0000106417

0000106383

0000106395

Purpose
Minor

Modification

Modification
of License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Modification
of License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Service

FL

FL

FX

FM

AM

FL

FM

AM

Call Sign

KFXY-LP

WSKR-
LP

W234CU

WJIAA

WENR

WVIC-LP

WIJV

WCPH

Facility ID  Station Type

192016

192263

153535

42022

39379

196635

70637

63494
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PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

99.1

95.5

94.7

96.3

1090.0

99.1

92.7

1220.0

City, State

MESA, AZ

JACKSONVILLE,

FL

KNOXVILLE, TN

AUSTIN, IN

ENGLEWOOD, TN

SAINT PAUL, MN

HARRIMAN, TN

ETOWAH, TN

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

SAN TAN
EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA

UNIVERSITY OF
NORTH FLORIDA
BOARD OF
TRUSTEES

PROGRESSIVE
MEDIA, INC.

MIDLAND MEDIA,
INC.

GEORGE C.
HUDSON, lll

VICTORIA THEATRE
PROJECT

PROGRESSIVE
MEDIA INC.

GEORGE C.
HUDSON, Il

Status Date  Status
02/21/2020 Accepted
For Filing
02/21/2020 Accepted
For Filing
02/21/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/21/2020 Accepted
For Filing
02/21/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/21/2020 Accepted
For Filing
02/21/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/21/2020  Accepted
For Filing
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File Number

0000106382

0000106444

0000106371

0000106440

0000106421

0000106408

0000106418

0000106367

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Extension of

CP

Construction
Permit

Minor

Modification

Minor
Modification

Service

FM

FL

FX

AM

DTV

FS

FX

DTV

Call Sign

WSRC

KURC-
LP

W222CD

WPNN

WKBW-
TV

WIXX

K221DW

KQDS-
TV

Facility ID  Station Type

92984

124101

144748

43135

54176

42087

143642

35525
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PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

88.1

95.7

92.3

790.0

38

101.1

92.1

17

City, State

WAYNETOWN, IN

BASTROP, LA

ELIZABETHTOWN

, KY

PENSACOLA, FL

BUFFALO, NY

GREEN BAY, WI

TECUMSEH, KS

DULUTH, MN

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

CALVARY CHAPEL
OF
CRAWFORDSVILLE,
INC.

THE UPPER ROOM
CHURCH MINISTRIES

PURE RADIO LLC

MIRACLE RADIO,
INC.

SCRIPPS
BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS LLC

MIDWEST
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

KQDS ACQUISITION
CORP.

Status Date  Status
02/21/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/24/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/21/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/24/2020 Received
02/21/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/21/2020 Pending
02/21/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/21/2020  Accepted
For Filing
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File Number

0000106445

0000106414

0000106392

0000106423

0000106363

0000106384

0000106370

0000106396

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Minor FL
Modification

Renewal of FM
License
License To FX

Cover

License To DCA
Cover

License To FX
Cover

Renewal of AM
License

Renewal of FL
License

Renewal of FX
License

Service

Call Sign

KWJz-LP

WUTC

K228FX

KHDF-
cD

W228DM

WIFA

WGND-

LP

W238CW

Facility ID  Station Type

134276

69325

202205

66807

140887

61041

135282

200255
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

107.3

88.1

93.5

19

93.5

1240.0

101.7

95.5

City, State

HIGH ROCK, WA

CHATTANOOGA,
TN

CAPE

GIRARDEAU, MO

LAS VEGAS, NV

MANSFIELD, PA

KNOXVILLE, TN

LAFOLLETTE, TN

ETOWAH, TN

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

Continental
Broadcasting

UNIVERSITY OF
TENNESSEE At

Chattanooga

MRR License LLC

HC2 STATION

GROUP, INC.

SOUTHERN BELLE,
LLC

PROGRESSIVE
MEDIA, INC.

LIGHTHOUSE
MINISTRIES, INC.

GEORGE C.
HUDSON, lll

Status Date

02/24/2020

02/21/2020

02/21/2020

02/21/2020

02/20/2020

02/21/2020

02/21/2020

02/21/2020

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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