Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000106420	Minor Modification	FL	KFXY-LP	192016		99.1	MESA, AZ	SAN TAN EDUCATIONAL MEDIA	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106373	Modification of License	FL	WSKR- LP	192263		95.5	JACKSONVILLE, FL	UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106385	Renewal of License	FX	W234CU	153535		94.7	KNOXVILLE, TN	PROGRESSIVE MEDIA, INC.	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106386	Renewal of License	FM	WJAA	42022	Main	96.3	AUSTIN, IN	MIDLAND MEDIA, INC.	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106401	Renewal of License	AM	WENR	39379	Main	1090.0	ENGLEWOOD, TN	GEORGE C. HUDSON, III	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106417	Modification of License	FL	WVIC-LP	196635		99.1	SAINT PAUL, MN	VICTORIA THEATRE PROJECT	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106383	Renewal of License	FM	WIJV	70637	Main	92.7	HARRIMAN, TN	PROGRESSIVE MEDIA INC.	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106395	Renewal of License	AM	WCPH	63494	Main	1220.0	ETOWAH, TN	GEORGE C. HUDSON, III	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000106382	Renewal of License	FM	WSRC	92984	Main	88.1	WAYNETOWN, IN	CALVARY CHAPEL OF CRAWFORDSVILLE, INC.	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106444	Renewal of License	FL	KURC- LP	124101		95.7	BASTROP, LA	THE UPPER ROOM CHURCH MINISTRIES	02/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106371	License To Cover	FX	W222CD	144748		92.3	ELIZABETHTOWN , KY	PURE RADIO LLC	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106440	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WPNN	43135	Main	790.0	PENSACOLA, FL	MIRACLE RADIO, INC.	02/24/2020	Received
0000106421	Extension of CP	DTV	WKBW- TV	54176	Main	38	BUFFALO, NY	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106408	Construction Permit	FS	WIXX	42087	Main	101.1	GREEN BAY, WI	MIDWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	02/21/2020	Pending
0000106418	Minor Modification	FX	K221DW	143642		92.1	TECUMSEH, KS	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106367	Minor Modification	DTV	KQDS- TV	35525	Main	17	DULUTH, MN	KQDS ACQUISITION CORP.	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000106445	Minor Modification	FL	KWJZ-LP	134276		107.3	HIGH ROCK, WA	Continental Broadcasting	02/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106414	Renewal of License	FM	WUTC	69325	Main	88.1	CHATTANOOGA, TN	UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE At Chattanooga	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106392	License To Cover	FX	K228FX	202205		93.5	CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO	MRR License LLC	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106423	License To Cover	DCA	KHDF- CD	66807	Main	19	LAS VEGAS, NV	HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106363	License To Cover	FX	W228DM	140887		93.5	MANSFIELD, PA	SOUTHERN BELLE, LLC	02/20/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106384	Renewal of License	AM	WIFA	61041	Main	1240.0	KNOXVILLE, TN	PROGRESSIVE MEDIA, INC.	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106370	Renewal of License	FL	WGND- LP	135282		101.7	LAFOLLETTE, TN	LIGHTHOUSE MINISTRIES, INC.	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000106396	Renewal of License	FX	W238CW	200255		95.5	ETOWAH, TN	GEORGE C. HUDSON, III	02/21/2020	Accepted For Filing